

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12604/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2005 in CRP No. 2886/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT, ATLAKURD

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the has Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits tha

received instructions that the dispute between the parties has already been

settled. Therefore, he does not wish to press this Special Leave Petition and

prays for leave to withdraw the same. The Special Leave Petition is,

therefore, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master